

Amend CSSB 2127 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in the heading to added Section 411.02096, Government Code (page 1, line 24), strike "VOLUNTEER" and substitute "OPERATIONS".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 411.02096(a), Government Code (page 1, line 27), strike "volunteer" and substitute "operations".

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in the heading to added Section 1701.359, Occupations Code (page 2, line 8), strike "VOLUNTEER" and substitute "OPERATIONS".

(4) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 1701.359(1), Occupations Code (page 2, line 11), strike "volunteer" and substitute "operations".